impairment loss is recognised. Instead, an entity is required to recognise and measure either a 12-month expected

credit loss or a lifetime expected credit loss, depending on the asset and the facts and circumstances.

•	 Hedge accounting

IFRS 9 does not fundamentally change the requirements for measuring and recognising ineffectiveness under IAS 39.

However, greater flexibility has been introduced to the types of transactions eligible for hedge accounting.

79Interim Report 2018

(Expressed in RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report (Continued)

3	C hanges in significant accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 9, Financial instruments (continued)

The following table shows the original measurement categories for each class of the Group’s financial assets under IAS 39

and reconciles the carrying amounts of those financial assets determined in accordance with IAS 39 to those determined in

accordance with IFRS 9.

Classification

in IAS 39

Classification

in IFRS 9

IAS 39 carrying

amount at 31

December 2017 Remeasurement

IFRS 9 carrying

amount at

1 January 2018

Assets:

Loans and accounts receivable Loans and accounts

receivable

Financial assets

at amortised cost

112,551,462,144 (43,840,355) 112,507,621,789

Available-for-sale debt

  investments

Available-for-sale

financial assets

Financial assets

at FVTOCI

16,639,005,561 – 16,639,005,561

Available-for-sale debt

  investments

Available-for-sale

financial assets

Financial assets

at FVTPL

787,109,410 – 787,109,410

Available-for-sale equity

  investments

Available-for-sale

financial assets

Financial assets

at FVTPL

1,471,261,483 – 1,471,261,483

Financial assets held for

  trading, financial assets

  designated as at FVTPL

  and derivative financial assets

Financial assets at

FVTPL

Financial assets

at FVTPL

100,459,627,421 – 100,459,627,421

Total 231,908,466,019 (43,840,355) 231,864,625,664

The classification of financial liabilities under new requirements has not changed.

China International Capital Corporation Limited80

(Expressed in RMB, unless otherwise stated)

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Report (Continued)

3	C hanges in significant accounting policies (continued)

IFRS 9, Financial instruments (continued)

The following table reconciles the closing loss allowance determined in accordance with IAS 39 as at 31 December 2017

with the opening loss allowance determined in accordance with IFRS 9 as at 1 January 2018.

In RMB

Loss allowance as at 31 December 2017 under IAS 39 71,264,134